09-24-1999

RECORD	ATION	I FORM	COVER	SHEE	T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## **PATENTS ONLY**

 $\nabla$ 

101153424 oner of Patents and Tradem	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hiromitsu Yuhara Masayuki Habaguchi Akira Terauchi Masakazu Saka	Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaishi Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   N	<u>。                                    </u>
3. Nature of conveyance	
	Street Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	<del></del>
□ Other	
Fuzzition Data: Contembor 9, 1000	City: Tokyo State: Japan ZIP: 107
Execution Date: September 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	9396231 tion, the execution date of the application is: September 8, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	ers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
Name: James E. Cockfield	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0080
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	
Во по	T USE THIS SPACE
the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Signature  Date  Date
Commissioner of Pater	ed with required cover sheet information to: nts and Trademarks, Box Assignments hington, D.C. 20231

00000160 09396231

1 FC:581

9/23/1999 HTHAI1

40.00 0

**PATENT REEL: 010252 FRAME: 0341** 

Docket No. NGC-003

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

		the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of ed inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR)			
	-	O KABUSHIKI KAISHA,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-1, Minami-Aoyar	na 2-chome, Minato-ku, 5	Pokyo, Japan		
	hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	ot of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rig			
	invention entitled	MING AN ODIDOM HOING A	DIEDDONMINI IMAGO		
(Title of Invention)	APPARATUS FOR DETEC	TING AN OBJECT USING A	DIFFERENTIAL IMAGE		
(*If the assignment is being filed after the	for which application for Letters Pat otherwise indicated below:	ent of the United States was executed on	even date herewith unless		
filing of the application, this	*filedon	, Serial No			
section must be completed)	(Lahive & Cockfield, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)				
		tates to be obtained therefor on said applic or reexamination thereof for the full term o			
	continuing, divisional, reissue or r	execute all papers necessary in connection eexamination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may deep	also to execute separate		
	litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or rees	execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning examination thereof or Letters Patent or reing it in every way possible in obtaining and itigation, or other legal proceeding.	this application or any ssue patent issued thereon		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	ersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed hi	s/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	Hiromitsu Juhara	Hiromitsu Yuhara	September 8, 1999		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	y January 1	Masayuki Habaguchi	September 8, 1999		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	Shira Leronch	Akira Terauchi	September 8, 1999		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	Musakyn Tüki	Masakazu Saka	September 8, 1999		
	(SIONATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

**RECORDED: 09/15/1999** 

(SIGNATURE)

**REEL: 010252 FRAME: 0342** 

(TYPE NAME)